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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA

Original Police Service: _ Date of Complaint: August 11th, 2024

Type of Investigation:
Referred to Same Service:(®)  Referred to Other Service: ) Retained by LECA:O

Service Investigations Referred to:

|| De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The Complainant is filing a complaint of neglect of duty regarding the handling of a report of
unauthorized access of personal accounts and sensitive data. The Complainant reports significant
delays and lack of communication with RO after repeated attempts to follow. Given the evidence
provided by the Complainant, no actions have been taken.
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Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations ||

1. Neglect to do duty S. 19 CSPA
2. Conduct undermines public trust S. 10 CSPA

|| Decision and Reasons

In conclusion, there is insufficient evidence to reasonably conclude the Respondent Officer's (RO)
actions amount to misconduct. The RO did investigate the Complainants allegations in
conjunction with the trespassing investigation into the Complainant. The RO spoke to (CIV1), the
Complainant, he reviewed the Complainant's documents with his training officer and determined
there were no grounds to lay charges.

The Complainant's allegations regarding access to his Google Drive appeared to have already
been addressed with a settlement during the OLRB hearing. The RO did speak with the
complainant via email and on the phone; however, due to a lack of experience, the RO did not
contact the Complainant and tell him he was not going to be laying charges.

Additionally, the investigation revealed the Complainant did not report his allegations to police
until he was being investigated for trespassing and posting derogatory stickers and signs. Further,
it appeared the demand for an investigation coincided with (LOC1) and (CIV2) taking the
Complainant to an OLRB hearing regarding his breach of some of the settlement conditions.
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